OHIO STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
(Docket No. D-880426-150)

In The Matter Of:

ANNE MARIAN BACIEWICZ
1700 E. 13th Street, #10UE
Cleveland, Ohio 44114

THE MATTER OF ANNE MARIAN BACIEWICZ CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATICON BY THE
STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY ON JUNE 27, 1988 AS A RESULT OF THE REPORT AND
RECOMMENDATION SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD BY HEARING OFFICER AND BOARD
MEMBER GERALD CLOUSE. MOTIONS WERE MADE AND RECORDED THE FOLLOWING
ORDER BE ADOPTED:

ORDER

Summary Of Evidence

State’s Witnesses:
(1) Anne M. Baciewicz
State's Exhibits:

(1) Exhibit 1 - Notice of Opportunity For A Hearing dated April 26,
1988.

2) Exhibit 2 - Request For Hearing letter dated April 29, 1988.

3y Exhibit 3 - Hearing Schedule letter dated May 12, 1988.

4) Exhibit 4A-F - Cover Letter and Documents Attached from Rudolph
Choich, Jr. dated March 14, 1988.

(5) Exhibit 5 - Official Application For Reciprocal Registration
Certificate of Anne M. Baciewicz.

Respondent’s Exhibits:
(1) Exhibit A - Curriculum Vitae of Anne M. Baciewicz.

Finding Of Fact

The State Board of Pharmacy hereby agrees with and adopts the Finding
Of Fact set forth in the Report and Recommendation of Hearing Officer
and Board Member Gerald Clouse, as follows:

(1) The State Board of Pharmacy finds that Anne M. Baciewicz did
compound and dispense drugs at University Hospitals of Cleveland,
2074 Abbington Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106, Terminal Distributor
of Dangerous Drugs License No. 02-032650, without being registered
as a pharmacist or pharmacy intern pursuant to Chapter 4729. of
the Ohio Revised Code. This activity was done on the following
dates:
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November 21, 1987
November 22, 1987
December 1, 1987
December 2, 1987
December 8, 1987
December 11, 1987
December 15, 1987
December 18, 1987
December 21, 1987
December 22, 1987
December 31, 1987
12] January 1, 1988
131 January 5, 1988
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Such conduct is prohibited by Section 4729.28 of the Ohio Revised
Code.

Conclusion 0Of Law

The State Board of Pharmacy hereby agrees with and adopts the Conclu-
sion Of Law set forth in the Report and Recommendation of Hearing
Officer and Board Member Gerald Clouse, as follows:

(1) The State Board of Pharmacy concludes that the conduct set forth
above in the Finding Of Fact constitutes violations of the provi-
sions of Section 4729.28 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Action Of The Board

The State Board of Pharmacy hereby agrees with and adopts the recommen-
dation for action set forth in the Report and Recommendation of Hearing
Officer and Board Member Gerald Clouse. Therefore, pursuant to Section
4729.16 of the Ohio Revised Code, the State Board of Pharmacy takes the
following actions concerning the matter of Anne Marian Baciewicz:

(A) On the basis of the Conclusion Of Law set forth above, the State
Board of Pharmacy hereby imposes a monetary penalty of five hundred
dollars ($500.00).

(B) Further, the Board suspends four hundred dollars of the monetary
penalty imposed in paragraph (A) above, and permits Anne Marian
Baciewicz to sit for reciprocity at the next scheduled hearing.

The one hundred dollar ($100.00) monetary penalty that was not sus-
pended in paragraph (B) above is due and owing within thirty (30) days
of the issuance of this Order. Said monetary penalty should be made
payable to the "Treasurer, State of Ohio" and mailed to the State Board
of Pharmacy, 65 S. Front Street, Room 504, Columbus, Ohio 43266-0320,
with the enclosed form.

THIS ORDER WAS APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY.
MOTION CARRIED.

SO ORDERED.



